

SECTION 00804
CHANGE ORDER

Order No. 1 (Final)

Date: September 5, 2000

Agreement Date: September 3, 1999

NAME OF PROJECT: Hahnville Water Main Improvements (LA 3160)

OWNER: ST. Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR: Allen & Leblanc, LLC

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

Justification: Adjust Final Quantities (See Attached) and Decrease Contract Time

Change to CONTRACT PRICE \$ 44,361.00

Original CONTRACT PRICE \$ 122,980.00

Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER \$ 122,980.00

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be (increased, decreased)
by \$ 44,361.00

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be \$ 78,619.00

Change to CONTRACT TIME: 139 Days

The CONTRACT TIME will be (increased, decreased) by 139 calendar days.

The date for completion of all work will be November 9, 1999
(date)

Requested By: Pat Mongalis
Contractor

Approvals By: Ripley M. Chiu
Engineer
Albert D. Laguer
Owner